### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brunello Cucinelli	09/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brunello Cucinelli S.p.A.
Street Address:	Piazza Carlo Alberto Dalla Chiesa 6
City:	Frazione Solomeo, Corciano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	06070

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341562

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J645-083 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J645-083-AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023370 FRAME: 0131 OP \$40,00 2934

500988094

Atty. Docket No.: J645-083 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Brunello CUO	CINELLI
(hereinafter ca	alled the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Brunello Cue	cinelli S.p.A.
	Alberto Dalla Chiesa 6
	omeo, 06070 Corciano (PO) Italy
	alled the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions
and discoverie	es which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled
Suit of Clothi	ina
which applicat	
ттоп арриоск	
(a)	executed on the day of, 2009
(b)	
	and given U.S. Application No. <u>29/341,562</u> ,
. , ,	1. III. 1. II. Oladaa I. attawa Datawa which was u ba swanta dith and an and away and all
	and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all visions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications
	ility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United
	erica, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said
	d discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for
	of Industrial Property therefor.
	reby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
issue any and	all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
Eurtho	r, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without
	sional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign
	and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding
• •	d maintaining proper patent protection.
_	
Signed at	OLOMEO this Lth day of SEPTEMBER, 2009
Inventor(s):	
, ,	
	Brunello CUCINELLI
	Brunello Cochvelli
	where I say
Witnesses:	Place of the second of the sec
BECORD AND DE	RICCHROS STEFANELI MORENO CIARAPICA
RECORD AND RET	NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100

(845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

**RECORDED: 10/14/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 023370 FRAME: 0132**